#### **RESOLUTION NO. FY2023-001**

#### RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND RATIFYING THE CANVASS REPORT OF THE KANE COUNTY CLERK FOR THE APRIL 4, 2023, CONSOLIDATED ELECTION FOR TRUSTEE OF THE RUTLAND-DUNDEE TOWNSHIPS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

WHEREAS, pursuant to prior referendum, the Trustees of the Rutland-Dundee Townships Fire Protection District ("the District") are to be elected; and

WHEREAS, the term of one previously elected Trustee has expired, requiring the election of a Trustee to fill the succeeding term; and

WHEREAS, said election was held on April 4, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the District is composed of three Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the Kane County Clerk, acting in his capacity as the County Election Official, has returned the Canvass Report (a copy of which is attached hereto) showing that the one candidate having the highest number of votes was: 1) John L. Gilbert;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the canvass of votes is hereby approved and adopted, and that the following shall serve as Trustee for the District for the term of six years.

John L. Gilbert

This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and approval as required by law.

<b>ADOPTED</b> this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of M	May, 2023, by the following roll call vote:
AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN"	
	Rally Lamberson
	President,/Board of Trustees
	Rutland-Dundee Townships Fire Protection District

Secretary, Board of Trustees

Rutland-Dundee Townships Fire Protection District

Canvass Report — Total Voters — Official

Kane County — 2023 Consolidated Election April 4, 2023 — April 04, 2023 Page 222 of 236

04/18/2023 12:15 PN

Total Number of Voters: 53,184 of 305,317 = 17.42%

Precincts Reporting 292 of 292 = 100.00%

<u> </u>	RUTLAND-DUNDEE FIRE DISTRICT	DUNDEE	FIRE DIS		OR FIR	E TRUS	TEES T(	FOR FIRE TRUSTEES TO SERVE A FULL 6-YEAR TERM
Precinct	Early/VBM Ballots Cast	Election Ballots Cast	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Percent Turnout	John L. Gilbert	alstoT	
DU0004	_	0	-	16	6.25%	~	_	
DU0014	10	гO	15	29	•	12	12	
DU0016	9	7	13	62		თ	ග	
DU0020	106	86	204	1,120	18.21%	151	151	
DU0022	49	81	130	761	17.08%	66	66	
DU0023	25	18	43	320	13.44%	28		
DU0026	99	71	139	639		86		
DU0028	33	31	62	544	·-·	48	4	
DU0034	Q	0	0	4	0.00%	0	0	
EL0015	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0		
RU0001	63	98	149	1,082		112	112	~
RU0002	Ω	~	9	51	11.76%	9		
RU0004	93	117	210	1,591	13.20%	159	159	
RU0009	O.	~	~	12	8.33%	_	_	
RU0011	72	42	114	1,206	9.45%	8	84	
RU0014	99	94	150	1,109	13.53%	111	111	And the state of t
Totals:	585	652	1,237	8,584		919	919	

## ABSTRACT OF VOTES in Kane County, Illinois at the Consolidated Election on April 4, 2023

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF KANE

#### **RUTLAND-DUNDEE FIRE DISTRICT**

Number of Precincts:16Registered Voters:8584Ballots Cast:1237

## FOR FIRE TRUSTEES (Vote for ONE)

John L. Gilbert

919

I, John A. Cunningham, Kane County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above is a correct copy of the Abstract of Votes cast at the Consolidated Election held in Kane County on April 4, 2023. This abstract was made by me, the County Canvassing Board of Kane County, and is now on file in my office.

Dated: April 25, 2023

John A. Cunningham, Kang County Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) S.S
COUNTY OF K A N E	)

#### **SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned duly qualified and acting Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the Rutland-Dundee Townships Fire Protection District, Kane County, Illinois, do hereby certify that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of a Resolution entitled:

#### **RESOLUTION NO. FY2023-001**

# RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND RATIFYING THE CANVASS REPORT OF THE KANE COUNTY CLERK FOR THE APRIL 4, 2023, CONSOLIDATED ELECTION FOR TRUSTEES OF THE RUTLAND-DUNDEE TOWNSHIPS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

which Resolution was duly adopted by said Board of Trustees at a regular meeting held on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2023.

I do further certify that a quorum of said Board of Trustees was present at said meeting, and that the Board of Trustees complied with all the requirements of the Illinois Open Meetings Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2023.

Secretary, Board of Trustees

Rutland-Dundee Townships Fire Protection District

#### The United States of America

State of Illinois

**County of Kane** 

### Oath of Office

I, John L. Gilbert, having been
elected to the Office of Trustee in and for the Rutland-Dundee Townships
Fire Protection District, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR or AFFIRM that I
will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of
the State of Illinois and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of Trustee
of the Rutland-Dundee Townships Fire Protection District according to
the best of my ability.

Subscribed and sworn before me

Data

Title

BERNARD K WEILER Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 1, 202

> BERNARD K WEILER Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 1, 2023

Term of Office Expires: <u>04-30-2029</u>